
 
 

 
A Govt. of India Enterprise 

 (7th Floor, ALOK BHARATI  Complex, Sahid Nagar,) 

Bhubaneswar – 751007 (India) 
                          Tel.  NO. 0674-2544783/ Fax No: 0674-2546847 

               E-mail: bbsr@mmtclimited.com  

 

CORRIGENDUM No. 1  DT  15.9.2017 

TO 
TENDER No. MMTC/BBSR/STEEL/SMS SCRAP /TENDER/2017-18/01  Dt : 5.9.2017    

 
Sub: Tender for Domestic Sale of  NINL SMS  SCRAPS ( Cut  Billet / Ingot scraps) 

for a quantity of approx. 6,000 MT (Ex-NINL Plant Basis), Duburi (Odisha) on 
 “As is Where is & No Complaint Basis”. 

 

The  above   tender  is    amended   as  follows : 

 

1. The   last  date    for    submission   of   offers   is     extended   upto  

25.09.2017 ( till  1500  Hrs).  Offers  received by  the  above date and time 

shall be opened on  the same date at 1530 hrs. 
 

2. Interested  Buyers   may   inspect  the   material  offered  for  sale   upto  
25.9.2017 during  working  days ( 0800 Hrs  to 1630 Hrs). 

 

3. Offers  to  be    submitted   for  entire  6000 MT (6,000 MTs +/-10%). Offers   
received   for  less  than  6000 MT +/-%  shall not be accepted. Similarly  
offers   received   for   more  than 6000 MT +/-%  shall  be  considered  for  
6000MT+/-%, only. 

 
4. Offers of the bidders must be valid for 20 days from the date of opening of 

tender i.e. up to 1700 hrs of 15.10.2017. 
 
5. Successful bidders shall have to deposit payment within 5 working days 

from the date of LOA (Letter of acceptance  of offer).  A further period of 5 
days shall be allowed for deposit of payment on charging interest @ 18% per 
annum or as notified by MMTC from time to time for the delayed period.  

 
All other  terms  and conditions  of  the  tender remain unchanged. 
 
 

 
  (KK PAUL ) 

GENERAL MANAGER  

 

mailto:bbsr@mmtclimited.com

